Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 0

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT)
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare

BCT or Landcare staff

Presenter

Total Respondents: 31

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Tamworth resident passionate about caring for the environment

2 LLS staff

3 Tamworth resident

4 Coordinator of landcare groups, focus on public land habitat restoration
5 interested community member
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100%

RESPONSES
3.23%

96.77%

6.45%

0.00%

DATE

8/2/2024 11:07 AM
8/2/2024 11:01 AM
7/30/2024 2:51 PM
7/30/2024 1:26 PM
7/30/2024 11:43 AM

30



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 0

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
14 437 31

Total Respondents: 31
# DATE
1 51 8/2/2024 11:24 AM
2 48 8/2/2024 11:21 AM
3 4 8/2/2024 11:07 AM
4 20 8/2/2024 11:04 AM
5 59 8/2/2024 11:01 AM
6 0 7/30/2024 5:01 PM
7 1 7/30/2024 4:59 PM
8 3 7/30/2024 4:56 PM
9 2 7/30/2024 4:55 PM
10 53 7/30/2024 4:52 PM
11 0 7/30/2024 4:51 PM
12 1 7/30/2024 4:45 PM
13 49 7/30/2024 4:42 PM
14 0 7/30/2024 4:39 PM
15 2 7/30/2024 4:37 PM
16 1 7/30/2024 4:35 PM
17 1 7/30/2024 4:33 PM
18 4 7/30/2024 4:31 PM
19 3 7/30/2024 3:06 PM
20 2 7/30/2024 3:01 PM
21 47 7/30/2024 2:53 PM
22 2 7/30/2024 2:51 PM

4/16



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

W W W w

19

Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey
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7/30/2024 1:45 PM
7/30/2024 1:42 PM
7/30/2024 1:36 PM
7/30/2024 1:33 PM
7/30/2024 1:26 PM
7/30/2024 1:18 PM
7/30/2024 12:56 PM
7/30/2024 11:43 AM
7/30/2024 10:42 AM
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Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 31  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

NERE
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There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.23%
1

0.00%
0

3.23%
1
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9.68%
3

0.00%
0

3.23%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

12.90%
4

16.13%
5

9.68%
3

AGREE

22.58%
7

19.35%
6

19.35%
6

25.81%
8

25.81%
8

41.94%
13

25.81%
8

35.48%
11

STRONGLY
AGREE

67.74%
21

80.65%
25

77.42%
24

74.19%
23

74.19%
23

41.94%
13

58.06%
18

51.61%
16

TOTAL

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.58

4.81

4.74

4.74

4.74

4.23

4.42

4.35
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Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES

nesting and hollows

Mick has a great voice and was very knowledgeable
excellent instructive atmosphere

good presenter

the amount of scientific research gone into the design of the boxes
Meeting others with similar interest and learning new things
knowledge in the room, the food and the presenter
Everything

Knowledge and interest of presenter

Education

easy to understand

Informative, lots of subjects

Fabulous food and great opportunity to network

Venue was warm and fieldwork was great to see implemented
interesting to see the different artificial habitats

Added to my understanding

the reality and how manageable content

Nest boxes

Friendly way to learn

Easy to understand

the research, the presenter (Mick) has done to make the hollows specifically for different
species

Everything

exchange of ideas, specialized knowledge/application

Practical nature, excellent presenter, linkage with science and best practice, good roll up
The knowledge of the presenter

Everything clearly discussed, strong considered science based approach.

The science and detail plus practical application

All was extremely interesting

9/16

DATE

8/2/2024 11:21 AM
8/2/2024 11:07 AM
8/2/2024 11:04 AM
8/2/2024 11:01 AM
7/30/2024 5:01 PM
7/30/2024 4:59 PM
7/30/2024 4:55 PM
7/30/2024 4:51 PM
7/30/2024 4:45 PM
7/30/2024 4:42 PM
7/30/2024 4:39 PM
7/30/2024 4:37 PM
7/30/2024 4:35 PM
7/30/2024 4:33 PM
7/30/2024 4:31 PM
7/30/2024 3:06 PM
7/30/2024 3:01 PM
7/30/2024 2:53 PM
7/30/2024 2:51 PM
7/30/2024 1:45 PM
7/30/2024 1:42 PM

7/30/2024 1:36 PM
7/30/2024 1:33 PM
7/30/2024 1:26 PM
7/30/2024 1:18 PM
7/30/2024 12:56 PM
7/30/2024 11:43 AM
7/30/2024 10:42 AM
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Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 13

RESPONSES

how to control feral cats

Landcare always come up the great suggestions as | don't know what | don't know
moving to implementation (this afternoon)

Reptile habitat

Next step in implementation relevant to my setting

how to improve biodiversity on my 20 acres

More on erecting more natural habitat

Trees and shrubs for animal food

More of the same

More about nest boxes

I live in suburbia, how to get rid of indian minas how to encourage lizards etc

what species can be identified on my property

Monitoring and care of nest boxes, platforms and dens

what kind of boxes for what species

Native bee hotels

| want to continue to build my knowledge of habitat and how to preserve and extend it
Monitoring and evaluation of habitat instalations

Planting and caring for native flora
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DATE

8/2/2024 11:21 AM
8/2/2024 11:07 AM
8/2/2024 11:04 AM
7/30/2024 5:01 PM
7/30/2024 4:59 PM
7/30/2024 4:55 PM
7/30/2024 4:31 PM
7/30/2024 3:06 PM
7/30/2024 3:01 PM
7/30/2024 2:53 PM
7/30/2024 2:51 PM
7/30/2024 1:45 PM
7/30/2024 1:36 PM
7/30/2024 1:33 PM
7/30/2024 1:26 PM
7/30/2024 12:56 PM
7/30/2024 11:43 AM
7/30/2024 10:42 AM
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Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
AFTER the event?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
49 1,521 31

Total Respondents: 31
# DATE
1 52 8/2/2024 11:24 AM
2 52 8/2/2024 11:21 AM
3 52 8/2/2024 11:07 AM
4 48 8/2/2024 11:04 AM
5 99 8/2/2024 11:01 AM
6 51 7/30/2024 5:01 PM
7 52 7/30/2024 4:59 PM
8 52 7/30/2024 4:56 PM
9 48 7/30/2024 4:55 PM
10 49 7/30/2024 4:52 PM
11 49 7/30/2024 4:51 PM
12 1 7/30/2024 4:45 PM
13 51 7/30/2024 4:42 PM
14 1 7/30/2024 4:39 PM
15 50 7/30/2024 4:37 PM
16 53 7/30/2024 4:35 PM
17 53 7/30/2024 4:33 PM
18 53 7/30/2024 4:31 PM
19 52 7/30/2024 3:06 PM
20 51 7/30/2024 3:01 PM
21 51 7/30/2024 2:53 PM
22 47 7/30/2024 2:51 PM
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7/30/2024 1:45 PM
7/30/2024 1:42 PM
7/30/2024 1:36 PM
7/30/2024 1:33 PM
7/30/2024 1:26 PM
7/30/2024 1:18 PM
7/30/2024 12:56 PM
7/30/2024 11:43 AM
7/30/2024 10:42 AM
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Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 23

RESPONSES DATE

lunch and morning tea were to close together 7/30/2024 5:01 PM
more about micro bats 7/30/2024 4:42 PM
More on chainsaw and hole development on existing timber on your property 7/30/2024 4:31 PM
Hopefully more events to follow on 7/30/2024 3:01 PM
All perfect, it was good because the talk could be adapted to the suburbs 7/30/2024 2:51 PM
Like to discuss further Tamworth Regional Council needs to be involved in this, especially re  7/30/2024 1:36 PM
new housing developments

Wonderful thank you, so important 7/30/2024 1:26 PM
No comment, | found it extremely interesting 7/30/2024 10:42 AM
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Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 11  Skipped: 20

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 45.45%
Landcare 54.55%

BCT & Landcare 0.00%
TOTAL

14/16





